<b>A.P.N.</b> # A portion of 1319-30-712-001						
R.P.T.T.	\$13.65					
Escrow No.	160200782					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Vacation Ownership						
Mail Tax Statements To:						
Same as Below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
The Ridge Pointe P.O.A.						
P.O. Box 5790						
Stateline, NV 89449						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$13.65 Rec:\$35.00
\$48.65 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

TONG M. CROWLEY, Trustee of THE CROWLEY FAMILY TRUST UTD dated August 25, 2006, as restated in its entirety on August 11, 2016. for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

RIDGE POINTE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, a Nevada non-profit corporation and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Pointe, Two Bedroom, Even Year Use Account #16-020-07-82, Stateline, NV 89449

Stateline, NV 89449

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 9/27/2018

THE CROWLEY FAMILY TRUST UTD

Tong M. Crowley, Trustee

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of	
On Seft 37, 30/8 before me, Rez	ert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared 1009 M. Crowwho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herperson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are to me that he/she/they executed the same in the r/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\
Signature Luk MONO (Se	REZA GHASSEMI Commission # 2101052 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2019

## EXHIBIT "A"

(160)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/2652<sup>nd</sup> interest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458, in Book 996, at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East, 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West, 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West, 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East, 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 0463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 0463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period every other year in Even-numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. As	sessor P	arcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDE	R'S OPTION	AL USE UNLY	4
a)	a) A portion of 1319-30-712-001			Document/Instrument No.				
b)					Book		Page	
c)				<del></del>	Date of Record	ding:		\
d)				Notes:			\	
2. Ty	pe of Pro	perty		_				\ \
a)	Va	acant Land	b)	Single	e Family Reside	nce		\ \
c)	C	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex			7 /
e)	Ar	oartment Bldg.	f)	Comi	mercial/Industria			***
g)	Ag	gricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			
i)	X	ther Timeshare	e <b>—</b>	<del>1</del>		1	\	
3. To	tal Value	e/Sales Price of P	roperty	/		1	\$3,387.00	
	Deed in L	ieu of Foreclosur	e Only (V	alue of	Property) (			)
٦	Fransfer i	Tax Value			\ \		\$3,387.00	
F	Real Prop	perty Transfer Ta	x Due:			/_	\$13.65	
4. If		<u>on Claimed:</u>	·			/ /	r	
a.		sfer Tax Exempt		1000000	5.090, Section.			
b.		lain Reason for E	-	-		_<_		
5. Pa	artial Inte	rest: Percentage	being tra	ansterre	d: <u>%</u>	$\leftarrow$		
NRS 3 De support surthe may record sursuated to the sursu	75.110 the pported armore, the sult in a nate to N	ed declares and a nat the information by documentation ne disallowance of penalty of 10% of IRS 375.030, the punt owed.	n provide on if call of any cla f the tax o	ed is cor led upo limed ex due plus	rect to the best on to substantial comption or other interest at 1% p	of their informate the informater the informater the information of th	nation and beli rmation provic tion of additior	ef, and car led herein nal tax due
		Tong M. Cro	wley, Tru	ıstee				
Sigr	nature:				//	Capacity:	Grantee	
_		Ridge Pointe	Propert	y Owne	r's			
		Association	The state of the s					
SEL	.LER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMATI	ON	BUYER (G	RANTEE) I	INFORMATIO	<u>NC</u>
		Tong M. Crow				_	inte Property	Owner's
Prin	t Name:	Trustee	/		Print Name:	Associatio		
7%	ress:	1486 Calle Fid			Address:	P.O. Box 5		
City	/State/Zi <sub>l</sub>	Thousand Oal	cs, CA 91	360	City/State/Zip	Stateline, I	NV 89449	
CON	/PANY/	PERSON REQ	UESTIN	G REC	ORDING (requ	<u>iired if not t</u>	he Seller or E	<u>Buyer)</u>
	npany Na		Vacation			scrow No	160200782	
Add	ress:	3476 Executive	Pointe W	ay #16				
City	Ca	arson City			State:	NV	Zip 89706	